7/3Siemens IC 10 · 2019
Protection Equipment
Introduction
7
✓ Has this function or can use this accessory
-- Does not have this function or cannot use this accessory
1) With molded-plastic enclosure 500 V AC. For DC applications, see "Technical
Specifications" ➞ "DC short-circuit breaking capacity", page 7/20.

Up to 500 V AC1)/
525 V AC2)
Up to 690 V AC1)
Icu Ics Max. fuse
(gG)
Icu Ics Max. fuse
(gG)3)
Icu Ics Max. fuse
(gG)3)
Icu Ics Max. fuse
(gG)3)
Icu Ics Max. fuse
(gG)3)4)
Type A kA kA A kA kA A kA kA A kA kA A kA kA A
Size S00
3RV1011 0.16 ... 1 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 --
1.25, 1.6 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 2 2 20
2; 2.5 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 10 10 35 2 2 35
3.2; 4 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 50 12.5 40 3 3 40 2 2 40
5; 6.3 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 50 12.5 50 3 3 50 2 2 40

electronic
release
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity
at 400 V AC
SD Screw terminals PU
(UNIT,
SET, M)
PS* PG
In Icu Article No. Price
per PU
A kW A kA d
Size S00
3RV1011-0JA10
0.16 0.04 0.11 ... 0.16 2.1 100 5 3RV1011-0AA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.2 0.06 0.14 ... 0.2 2.6 100 5 3RV1011-0BA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.25 0.06 0.18 ... 0.25 3.3 100 5 3RV1011-0CA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.32 0.09 0.22 ... 0.32 4.2 100 5 3RV1011-0DA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.4 0.09 0.28 ... 0.4 5.2 100 5 3RV1011-0EA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.5 0.12 0.35 ... 0.5 6.5 100 5 3RV1011-0FA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.63 0.18 0.45 ... 0.63 8.2 100 5 3RV1011-0GA10 1 1 unit 41E
0.8 0.18 0.55 ... 0.8 10 100 5 3RV1011-0HA10 1 1 unit 41E
1 0.25 0.7 ... 1 13 100 5 3RV1011-0JA10 1 1 unit 41E
1.25 0.37 0.9 ... 1.25 16 100 5 3RV1011-0KA10 1 1 unit 41E
1.6 0.55 1.1 ... 1.6 21 100 5 3RV1011-1AA10 1 1 unit 41E
2 0.75 1.4 ... 2 26 100 5 3RV1011-1BA10 1 1 unit 41E
2.5 0.75 1.8 ... 2.5 33 100 5 3RV1011-1CA10 1 1 unit 41E
3.2 1.1 2.2 ... 3.2 42 100 5 3RV1011-1DA10 1 1 unit 41E
4 1.5 2.8 ... 4 52 100 5 3RV1011-1EA10 1 1 unit 41E
5 1.5 3.5 ... 5 65 100 5 3RV1011-1FA10 1 1 unit 41E
6.3 2.2 4.5 ... 6.3 82 100 5 3RV1011-1GA10 1 1 unit 41E
8 3 5.5 ... 8 104 50 5 3RV1011-1HA10 1 1 unit 41E
10 4 7 ... 10 130 50 5 3RV1011-1JA10 1 1 unit 41E
12 5.5 9 ... 12 156 50 5 3RV1011-1KA10 1 1 unit 41E
Rated
current
Suitable for

breaking
capacity
at 400 V AC
SD Screw terminals PU
(UNIT,
SET, M)
PS* PG
In Icu Article No. Price
per PU
A kW A kA d
Size S00
3RV1011-0KA15
with integrated
transverse auxil-
iary switch
0.16 0.04 0.11 ... 0.16 2.1 100 5 3RV1011-0AA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.2 0.06 0.14 ... 0.2 2.6 100 5 3RV1011-0BA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.25 0.06 0.18 ... 0.25 3.3 100 5 3RV1011-0CA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.32 0.09 0.22 ... 0.32 4.2 100 5 3RV1011-0DA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.4 0.09 0.28 ... 0.4 5.2 100 5 3RV1011-0EA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.5 0.12 0.35 ... 0.5 6.5 100 5 3RV1011-0FA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.63 0.18 0.45 ... 0.63 8.2 100 5 3RV1011-0GA15 1 1 unit 41E
0.8 0.18 0.55 ... 0.8 10 100 5 3RV1011-0HA15 1 1 unit 41E
1 0.25 0.7 ... 1 13 100 5 3RV1011-0JA15 1 1 unit 41E
1.25 0.37 0.9 ... 1.25 16 100 5 3RV1011-0KA15 1 1 unit 41E
1.6 0.55 1.1 ... 1.6 21 100 5 3RV1011-1AA15 1 1 unit 41E
2 0.75 1.4 ... 2 26 100 5 3RV1011-1BA15 1 1 unit 41E
2.5 0.75 1.8 ... 2.5 33 100 5 3RV1011-1CA15 1 1 unit 41E
3.2 1.1 2.2 ... 3.2 42 100 5 3RV1011-1DA15 1 1 unit 41E
4 1.5 2.8 ... 4 52 100 5 3RV1011-1EA15 1 1 unit 41E
5 1.5 3.5 ... 5 65 100 5 3RV1011-1FA15 1 1 unit 41E
6.3 2.2 4.5 ... 6.3 82 100 5 3RV1011-1GA15 1 1 unit 41E
8 3 5.5 ... 8 104 50 5 3RV1011-1HA15 1 1 unit 41E
10 4 7 ... 10 130 50 5 3RV1011-1JA15 1 1 unit 41E
12 5.5 9 ... 12 156 50 5 3RV1011-1KA15 1 1 unit 41E
© Siemens AG 2019